1Subject to change without notice.
CGHV27200
200 W, 2500-2700 MHz, GaN HEMT for LTE
Cree’s CGHV27200 is a gallium nitride (GaN) high electron mobility transistor (HEMT)
is designed specifically for high efficiency, high gain and wide bandwidth capabilities,
which makes the CGHV27200 ideal for 2.5-2.7 GHz LTE and BWA amplifier applications.
The transistor is input matched and supplied in a ceramic/metal flange package.

Copyright © 2014-2015 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are
registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CGHV27200F GaN HEMT Each 2.709 in
CGHV27200P GaN HEMT Each 4.584 in
CGHV27200-TB Test board without GaN HEMT Each
CGHV27200-AMP Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
12 CGHV27200 Rev 1.0
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300